SB 283-2 (LC 1414) 2/19/19 (TSB/ps)

Requested by Senator MONNES ANDERSON

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 283

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 4, delete "(1)(a)" and insert "(1)".
- 2 In line 5, delete "(A)" and insert "(a)".
- In line 7, delete "(B)" and insert "(b)" and delete "paragraph" and insert

4 "subsection".

5 In line 9, delete "(b)" and insert "(2)".

6 Delete lines 13 through 19.

7 In line 20, delete "(1)(a)" and insert "(1)".

8 In line 22, delete "(A)" and insert "(a)".

- 9 On page 2, line 1, delete "(B)" and insert "(b)".
- 10 In line 2, delete "eliminate" and insert "reduce".
- 11 In line 4, delete "(C)" and insert "(c)".
- 12 In line 5, delete "paragraph" and insert "subsection".
- In line 7, delete "(b)" and insert "(2)" and delete "paragraph (a) of this

14 subsection" and insert "subsection (1) of this section".

15 Delete lines 10 through 14.

16